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 System Name of Hut/Yurt Nearest town Contact
Phone 

Number Email

10th Mountain Division Hut 
Assoc.

Aspen, Leadville, 
Vail

Ben Dodge 970-925-4554 Ben@huts.org

US Forest Service rental Piney Guard Station Minturn Paula Peterson 970-827-5159 pkpeterson@fs.fed.us

Grand Huts Association Broome Hut Winter Park Andrew Miller 970-531-0674 lonesomehut@lonesomehut.com

High Lonesome Hut High Lonesome Hut Tabernash Andrew Miller 970-531-0674 lonesomehut@lonesomehut.com

Alfred Braun Hut System Green Wilson Ashcroft/Aspen Hawk Greenway 970-920-7859 hawkg@rof.net

Creede Mountain Huts Fisher Mountain Hut Creede Kerry Rice 720-878-3799 kipsgrill@gmail.com

Crested Butte Nordic Maroon Hut/Forest Queen 
Hut

Crested Butte Keith Bauer 970-349-1707 
x 5

director@cbnordic.org

Hiddent Treasure Yurt Hidden Treasure Yurt Eagle 18004442813 bcyurts@gmail.com
Friends Hut Friend's Hut Crested 

Butte/Aspen
Roger Sherman 970-209-5810 rshermanincb@gmail.com

Friends Hut Friends' Hut Crested Butte Robert Burnett 970-349-7703 robert.burnett8@gmail.com

Leadville Backcountry Marcelina and Emma Yurts Leadville Ann Stevens 719-293-0091 anngstevens@q.com

Phoenix Ridge Yurts Phoenix Ridge Yurts Creede Mark Richter 520-558-1106 Mark@phoenixridgeyurts.com

Addie S Addie S Silverton David Dow 970-260-2101 cabins@skihuts.com

Summit Huts Association Janet's Cabin, Francies 
Cabin, Section House, 
Ken's Cabin

Breckenridge, 
Frisco

Mike Zobbe 970-453-8583 
office, 970-
389-2902 cell

summithuts@colorado.net

USFS Rental Snow Survey Cabin Saratoga Brian Waugh 307-236-2525 bwaugh@fs.fed.us

Wolf Creek Backcountry Pass Creek Yurt Pagosa 
Springs/S. Fork

Sandy Kobrock 970-731-2486 sandy@wolfcreekbackcountry.com

Colorado State Parks Yurts at Pearl Lake State 
Park

Steamboat 
Springs

Kirk Mahaffie 970-879-3922 
ext 12

kirk.mahaffie@state.co.us
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Alladin's Lamp Hut Aladdin's Lamp Hut Silverton Kennan Harvey 970-382-9570 info@silvertonskihut.com

Gray's and Torrey's Hut Grays and Torrey's Hut Silver Plume Kyle Burris 303-807-0420 Kyleburris1@msn.com

High Camp Hut High Camp Hut Telluride Cindy Farny 970-728-8050 info@highcamphut.com

Opus Hut OPUS Hut Ophir Bob Kingsley 970-708-0092 info@opushut.com

San Juan Hut System, Inc. Ridgway, Co. Joe Ryan 970-626-3033 joe@sanjuanhuts.com

Cumbres Nordic Adventures Spruce Hole Yurt Chama, NM Mary Ann DeBoer 
or Patrick Hogan

575-756-2294 spruceholeyurt@windstream.net

Tundra Hut Tundra Hut Georgetown Tom & Amy Urban 303-902-6539 tomurban@msn.com


